
LAUREL PARK - November 26, 2000 - Race 10
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,000
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Willard Scott - 1:41.80 - November 16, 1985)
Purse: $7,500
Available Money: $7,500
Value of Race: $7,500 1st $4,275, 2nd $1,575, 3rd $825, 4th $450, 5th $225, 6th $150
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy
Off at: 4:22 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Nov00 2LRL1

12Nov00 2LRL4

2Nov00 3LRL5

17Nov00 2LRL3

1Aug00 3DEL6

12Nov00 2LRL3

17Nov00 2LRL5

9Nov00 7LRL6

10
6
1
3
5
8
4
7

Polish Moe (Wilson, Rick)
Hunt the Fox (Stisted, Jennifer)
Double Memory (Johnston, Mark)
Watch My Dust (Younker, Marty)
Tragedy (Maysonett, Francisco)
Kentucky Timber (Rosenthal, Mark)
South West Hostage (Cortez, Alcibiades)
Onside Kick (Reynolds, Larry)

122
117
118
117
122
117
117
115

L bf
L b
L bc
L b
L bf
L b
L bf
L b

8
5
1
2
4
7
3
6

3
6
2
5
1
8
4
7

12 1/2

51

23

61

31 1/2

8
41

73

12

65

22

51/2

33

8
4Head

73

12

41

21 1/2

52

31 1/2

710

63 1/2

8

12 1/2

31 1/2

21/2

46

52 1/2

725

6Head

8

11/2

22 1/2

31 1/4

48 1/2

54 1/2

63 1/4

725 1/4

8

2.10*
7.30
4.50
6.00
2.30
8.80

36.30
34.00

rail, pace, driving
3-4wide turns,closed
stalked 2wd, gave way
checked early, rail
stalked 3wd, gave way
outrun, 3wd 1/4
in close early, quit
wide early, eased

Fractional Times: 23.83 47.85 1:13.58 1:40.56 Final Time: 1:47.42
Split Times: (24:02) (25:73) (26:98) (6:86)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Polish Moe, Chestnut Gelding, by Polish Numbers out of Richard's Lady J., by Iron. Foaled Apr 06, 1996 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Frances Hartwell. Winning Owner: Outlaw Biker Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Tragedy New Trainer: Robert D. Siravo New Owner: Michael J. Gill
Watch My Dust New Trainer: Gerald E. Brooks New Owner: Thomas L. Reynolds

Claiming Prices: 10 - Polish Moe: $5,000; 6 - Hunt the Fox: $5,000; 1 - Double Memory: $4,000; 3 - Watch My Dust: $5,000; 5 - Tragedy:
$5,000; 8 - Kentucky Timber: $5,000; 4 - South West Hostage: $5,000; 7 - Onside Kick: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sneaky Pete (Stewards), Ya Ta Hay (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $41,318
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Polish Moe 6.20 4.60 3.40

6 Hunt the Fox 6.60 4.60
1 Double Memory 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Pick 3 6-3/8-2/9/10 (3 correct) 154.00 4,252
$2.00 Daily Double 8-10 20.00 9,992
$2.00 Exacta 10-6 77.40 41,399
$1.00 Superfecta 10-6-1-3 1,866.20 10,054
$2.00 Trifecta 10-6-1 299.40 29,642

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
10 Polish Moe 3 12 1/2 12 12 12 1/2 11/2

6 Hunt the Fox 6 58 67 1/2 45 33 21/2

1 Double Memory 2 22 1/2 22 22 22 1/2 33

3 Watch My Dust 5 69 57 56 44 1/2 44 1/4

5 Tragedy 1 35 1/2 34 33 1/2 510 1/2 512 3/4

8 Kentucky Timber 8 813 815 1/2 711 1/2 713 617 1/4

4 South West Hostage 4 47 47 68 613 720 1/2

7 Onside Kick 7 710 712 1/2 821 1/2 838 845 3/4

Trainers: 10 - Rogers, J.; 6 - Stisted, Felicity; 1 - Leatherbury, King; 3 - Leaf, Raymond; 5 - Cartagena, Julio; 8 - Wolfendale, Howard; 4 - Rao, Lester; 7 -
Bratton, Clinton

Owners: 10 - Outlaw Biker Stable; 6 -Charles H. Stisted; 1 -Elaine C. Bassford; 3 - Bosley, Raymond and Leaf, Raymond; 5 - Plumstead Stables; 8 -
Mailey, Lori and Wolfendale, Tammy; 4 - Dunromin Racing Stable; 7 -John P. Cirincione;

Footnotes
POLISH MOE was sent to the early lead, set the pace along the rail and lasted under energetic urging. HUNT THE FOX raced three wide the first turn, four
wide the far turn and closed gamely. DOUBLE MEMORY stalked the pace two wide and gave way. WATCH MY DUST was checked in tight quarters
entering the first turn, saved ground and finished willingly. TRAGEDY stalked the pace three wide and gave way. KENTUCKY TIMBER was outrun and
raced three wide into the stretch. SOUTH WEST HOSTAGE was in close quarters entering the first turn, saved ground and dropped back. ONSIDE KICK
raced four wide on the first turn, dropped back and was being eased the final half mile. .

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


