## LAUREL PARK - November 26, 2000 - Race 10

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,000 One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Willard Scott - 1:41.80 - November 16, 1985)

Purse: \$7,500

Available Money: \$7,500

Value of Race: \$7,500 1st \$4,275, 2nd \$1,575, 3rd \$825, 4th \$450, 5th \$225, 6th \$150

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy Off at: 4:22 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Nov00 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>1</sup>	10	Polish Moe (Wilson, Rick)	122	L bf	8	3	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.10*	rail, pace, driving
12Nov00 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>4</sup>	6	Hunt the Fox (Stisted, Jennifer)	117	Lb	5	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	7.30	3-4wide turns, closed
2Nov00 3LRL5	1	Double Memory (Johnston, Mark)	118	L bc	1	2	$2^{3}$	$2^2$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4.50	stalked 2wd, gave way
17Nov00 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>3</sup>	3	Watch My Dust (Younker, Marty)	117	Lb	2	5	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6.00	checked early, rail
1Aug00 <sup>3</sup> DEL <sup>6</sup>	5	Tragedy (Maysonett, Francisco)	122	L bf	4	1	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2.30	stalked 3wd, gave way
12Nov00 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>3</sup>	8	Kentucky Timber (Rosenthal, Mark)	117	Lb	7	8	8	8	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>25</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	8.80	outrun, 3wd 1/4
17Nov00 <sup>2</sup> LRL <sup>5</sup>	4	South West Hostage (Cortez, Alcibiades)	117	L bf	3	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>25 1/4</sup>	36.30	in close early, quit
9Nov00 <sup>7</sup> LRL <sup>6</sup>	7	Onside Kick (Reynolds, Larry)	115	Lb	6	7	$7^{3}$	$7^{3}$	8	8	8	34.00	wide early, eased

Fractional Times: 23.83 47.85 1:13.58 1:40.56 Final Time: 1:47.42

**Split Times:** (24:02) (25:73) (26:98) (6:86)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Polish Moe, Chestnut Gelding, by Polish Numbers out of Richard's Lady J., by Iron. Foaled Apr 06, 1996 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Frances Hartwell. Winning Owner: Outlaw Biker Stable

2 Claimed Horse(s): Tragedy New Trainer: Robert D. Siravo New Owner: Michael J. Gill New Trainer: Gerald E. Brooks New Owner: Thomas L. Reynolds

watch my bust New Trainer, Gerald E. Brooks New Owner. Thomas E. Reyholds

Claiming Prices: 10 - Polish Moe: \$5,000; 6 - Hunt the Fox: \$5,000; 1 - Double Memory: \$4,000; 3 - Watch My Dust: \$5,000; 5 - Tragedy:

\$5,000; 8 - Kentucky Timber: \$5,000; 4 - South West Hostage: \$5,000; 7 - Onside Kick: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sneaky Pete (Stewards), Ya Ta Hay (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$41,318

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Polish Moe	6.20	4.60	3.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-3/8-2/9/10 (3 correct)	154.00	4,252
6	Hunt the Fox		6.60	4.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	8-10	20.00	9,992
1	Double Memory			4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	10-6	77.40	41,399
					\$1.00 Superfecta	10-6-1-3	1,866.20	10,054
					\$2.00 Trifecta	10-6-1	299 40	29 642

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
10	Polish Moe	3	12 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
6	Hunt the Fox	6	5 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
1	Double Memory	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>
3	Watch My Dust	5	6 <sup>9</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/4
5	Tragedy	1	3 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12 3/4</sup>
8	Kentucky Timber	8	8 <sup>13</sup>	8 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>13</sup>	6 <sup>17</sup> 1/4
4	South West Hostage	4	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	68	6 <sup>13</sup>	7 <sup>20</sup> 1/2
7	Onside Kick	7	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>21 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>38</sup>	8 <sup>45 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 10 - Rogers, J.; 6 - Stisted, Felicity; 1 - Leatherbury, King; 3 - Leaf, Raymond; 5 - Cartagena, Julio; 8 - Wolfendale, Howard; 4 - Rao, Lester; 7 -

Bratton, Clinton

Owners: 10 - Outlaw Biker Stable; 6 - Charles H. Stisted; 1 - Elaine C. Bassford; 3 - Bosley, Raymond and Leaf, Raymond; 5 - Plumstead Stables; 8 -

Mailey, Lori and Wolfendale, Tammy; 4 - Dunromin Racing Stable; 7 - John P. Cirincione;

## **Footnotes**

POLISH MOE was sent to the early lead, set the pace along the rail and lasted under energetic urging. HUNT THE FOX raced three wide the first turn, four wide the far turn and closed gamely. DOUBLE MEMORY stalked the pace two wide and gave way. WATCH MY DUST was checked in tight quarters entering the first turn, saved ground and finished willingly. TRAGEDY stalked the pace three wide and gave way. KENTUCKY TIMBER was outrun and raced three wide into the stretch. SOUTH WEST HOSTAGE was in close quarters entering the first turn, saved ground and dropped back. ONSIDE KICK raced four wide on the first turn, dropped back and was being eased the final half mile.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

